DATE

Monday, February 20, 2023
Thursday, February 23, 2023
Friday, February 24, 2023
Saturday, February 25, 2023
Monday, February 27, 2023
Tuesday, February 28, 2023

Friday, March 03, 2023
Friday, March 03, 2023
Saturday, March 04, 2023
Saturday, March 04, 2023
Monday, March 06, 2023
Thursday, March 09, 2023
Friday, March 10, 2023
Monday, March 13, 2023
Tuesday, March 14, 2023
Thursday, March 16, 2023
Friday, March 24, 2023
Saturday, March 25, 2023
Monday, March 27, 2023
Tuesday, March 28, 2023
Thursday, March 30, 2023
Friday, March 31, 2023
Friday, March 31, 2023

Saturday, April 01, 2023
Monday, April 03, 2023
Tuesday, April 04, 2023
Monday, April 10, 2023
Thursday, April 13, 2023
Saturday, April 15, 2023
Monday, April 17, 2023
Tuesday, April 18, 2023
Thursday, April 20, 2023
Thursday, April 27, 2023
Friday, April 28, 2023
Wednesday, May 03, 2023

Thursday, May 04, 2023
Tuesday, May 09, 2023

Fort Dale Academy
2023 Baseball Schedule
Updated: 1/17/23

OPPONENT

Macon East
FDA Tournament
FDA Tournament
FDA Tournament

Crenshaw

Escambia

Bethleham Christain
Mount De Sales
Social Circle
TBA
Lowndes
Crenshaw
Escambia
**Clark Prep**
**Clark Prep (DH)**
Sparta
Snook
Alumni Game
**Morgan**
**Morgan (DH)**
Lowndes
Sparta (DH)
Lowndes JH Tournament

Lowndes JH Tournament
**Bessemer**
**Bessemer (DH)**
Hooper
Snook
JH State Tournament
**Monroe**
**Monroe (DH)**
Macon East
1st Round Playoffs
1st Round Playoffs
2nd Round Playoffs
2nd Round Playoffs
State Championships

SITE
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away

Glennwood
Glennwood
Glennwood
Glennwood
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home

Away

Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
TBA
Away
Home
Away
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

9:00
11:00
10:00

TBA

4:00

4:00

4:00

4:00

4:00

4:00

TBA

TBA

4:00

4:00

4:00

4:00

TBA

TBA
4:00
4:00
1:00
4:00
TBA
4:00
4:00
4:00
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

TEAM
JH & Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
JH & Varsity
JH & Varsity

Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
JH & Varsity
JH & Varsity
JH & Varsity
JH & Varsity
Varsity
JH & Varsity
JH & Varsity
Varsity
JH & Varsity
Varsity
JH & Varsity
Varsity
JH

JH
JH & Varsity
Varsity
JH & Varsity
JH & Varsity
JH
JH & Varsity
Varsity
JH & Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity



Wednesday, May 10, 2023 State Championships TBA TBA Varsity
Thursday, May 11, 2023 State Championships TBA TBA Varsity



